
Peru State (9-7, 5-4) -vs- Missouri Baptist (11-4, 6-2)
01/10/26 at St. Louis, Missouri

 
 

 
 
Peru State 76

Missouri Baptist 68

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: St. Louis, Missouri

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Peru State 31 45 76
Missouri Baptist 24 44 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Victor Lado * 29 6-13 2-4 3-4 1-5 6 4 0 3 0 0 17
03 Ty Griggs * 34 4-11 1-4 6-7 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 0 15
50 Christian Tidiane * 34 4-8 2-6 2-2 1-7 8 3 2 1 1 0 12
11 Quentin Wright * 36 3-11 0-3 0-0 1-8 9 2 3 2 0 0 6
25 Ashton Lovette * 10 1-3 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 0 3
05 Denim Johnson 32 7-10 1-1 6-7 3-1 4 3 1 2 0 3 21
00 Jamal Hollins 15 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 1 2
04 Caleb Iheukwu 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Luke Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 25-58 7-20 19-22 12-27 39 17 12 11 1 4 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-26   46.15% 4-8   50.00% 3-3   100.00%
Second Half 13-32   40.63% 3-12   25.00% 16-19   84.21%
Total 25-58   43.1% 7-20   35.0% 19-22   86.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 23
Largest Lead: 17 2nd-
09:31

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Preston Fortner * 28 6-14 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 2 0 5 15
23 Drew Kegerreis * 31 5-7 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 1 0 1 10
21 Merquiche Lewis * 32 4-11 1-2 0-2 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 1 9
11 Isaiah Dixon * 26 1-1 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 4 0 2 1 0 4
10 Thai Elder * 20 1-5 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 3 3 0 0 0 3
06 Tyson Williams 18 7-9 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 5 0 1 0 2 15
05 Tristan Wiggins 22 4-7 0-1 1-5 1-2 3 1 1 4 0 1 9
08 Austin Lewis 17 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
07 Alex Wineholt 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Sawyer Huff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Micah Jernigan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ryan Murdock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-61 5-16 5-14 11-21 32 19 9 10 1 10 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74% 1-5   20.00% 1-4   25.00%
Second Half 18-34   52.94% 4-11   36.36% 4-10   40.00%
Total 29-61   47.5% 5-16   31.3% 5-14   35.7%

Technical Fouls: (1) Tristan
Wiggins,(1) Team Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 5 1st-18:53



1st Half Box Score
Peru State 31

Missouri Baptist 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Victor Lado 17 4-8 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 10
3 Ty Griggs 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
50 Christian Tidiane 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
11 Quentin Wright 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
25 Ashton Lovette 8 1-3 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 3
5 Denim Johnson 14 5-6 1-1 1-1 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 2 12
0 Jamal Hollins 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Caleb Iheukwu 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Luke Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 12-26 4-8 3-3 4-10 14 7 8 5 0 2 31
46.2% 50.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Preston Fortner 15 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 2 2
23 Drew Kegerreis 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Merquiche Lewis 16 3-6 1-1 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
11 Isaiah Dixon 12 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 3
10 Thai Elder 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
6 Tyson Williams 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
5 Tristan Wiggins 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 6
8 Austin Lewis 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Alex Wineholt 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sawyer Huff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Micah Jernigan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ryan Murdock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 11-27 1-5 1-4 7-10 17 6 3 7 0 4 24
40.7% 20.0% 25.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Peru State 45

Missouri Baptist 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Victor Lado 12 2-5 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 7
3 Ty Griggs 20 3-10 1-4 6-7 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 13
50 Christian Tidiane 19 4-6 2-4 2-2 1-7 8 1 0 1 1 0 12
11 Quentin Wright 20 2-7 0-3 0-0 1-7 8 2 1 2 0 0 4
25 Ashton Lovette 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Denim Johnson 18 2-4 0-0 5-6 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 1 9
0 Jamal Hollins 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 1 0
4 Caleb Iheukwu 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Luke Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-32 3-12 16-19 8-17 25 10 4 6 1 2 45
40.6% 25.0% 84.2%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Preston Fortner 13 5-9 3-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 3 13
23 Drew Kegerreis 16 4-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 8
21 Merquiche Lewis 16 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 2
11 Isaiah Dixon 14 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 0 1
10 Thai Elder 8 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
6 Tyson Williams 13 5-7 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 1 11
5 Tristan Wiggins 10 1-2 0-1 1-5 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 3
8 Austin Lewis 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
7 Alex Wineholt 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sawyer Huff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Micah Jernigan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ryan Murdock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 18-34 4-11 4-10 4-11 15 13 6 3 1 6 44
52.9% 36.4% 40.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Peru State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Baptist
19:34 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,MERQUICHE

-- ASSIST  by FORTNER,PRESTON
MISS JUMPER by LADO,VICTOR 19:14

-- REBOUND DEF by KEGERREIS,DREW
18:53 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,MERQUICHE

-- ASSIST  by ELDER,THAI
MISS 3PTR by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN 18:23
REBOUND OFF by LOVETTE,ASHTON --

18:18 FOUL  by ELDER,THAI
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,QUENTIN 18:07

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,ISAIAH
17:53 MISS 3PTR by FORTNER,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by LADO,VICTOR --
GOOD 3PTR by LOVETTE,ASHTON 17:43 3-5 H 2
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,QUENTIN --

17:08 MISS JUMPER by ELDER,THAI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:08 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KEGERREIS,DREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ELDER,THAI

GOOD LAYUP by GRIGGS,TY(in the paint) 17:08 5-7 H 2
16:30 MISS JUMPER by FORTNER,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,QUENTIN --
FOUL  by LOVETTE,ASHTON 16:30

16:20 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,MERQUICHE
REBOUND DEF by LOVETTE,ASHTON --
GOOD LAYUP by LADO,VICTOR(in the paint) 16:03 7-7

15:43 TURNOVER  by FORTNER,PRESTON
MISS LAYUP by LOVETTE,ASHTON 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,ISAIAH
14:51 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FORTNER,PRESTON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LOVETTE,ASHTON 14:16
14:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:07 SUB IN by LEWIS,AUSTIN
14:07 SUB IN by WIGGINS,TRISTAN
14:07 SUB OUT by DIXON,ISAIAH
14:07 SUB OUT by ELDER,THAI

SUB IN by JOHNSON,DENIM 14:01
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,QUENTIN 14:01

13:56 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by LADO,VICTOR --
MISS 3PTR by LADO,VICTOR 13:25
REBOUND OFF by LOVETTE,ASHTON --
MISS LAYUP by LOVETTE,ASHTON 13:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,TRISTAN
13:04 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,MERQUICHE

REBOUND DEF by LADO,VICTOR --
GOOD 3PTR by LADO,VICTOR 12:51 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by GRIGGS,TY --
FOUL  by LOVETTE,ASHTON 12:22
SUB IN by HOLLINS,JAMAL 12:22
SUB IN by IHEUKWU,CALEB 12:22
SUB OUT by LOVETTE,ASHTON 12:22
SUB OUT by LADO,VICTOR 12:22

12:22 SUB IN by WINEHOLT,ALEX
12:22 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MERQUICHE
12:11 MISS JUMPER by WINEHOLT,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by HOLLINS,JAMAL --
11:58 FOUL  by WINEHOLT,ALEX



GOOD FT by HOLLINS,JAMAL 11:58 11-9 V 2
GOOD FT by HOLLINS,JAMAL 11:58 12-9 V 3

11:58 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYSON
11:58 SUB OUT by FORTNER,PRESTON
11:41 12-11 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYSON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GRIGGS,TY 11:20
11:18 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TYSON

FOUL  by JOHNSON,DENIM 10:59
SUB IN by LADO,VICTOR 10:59
SUB IN by WRIGHT,QUENTIN 10:59
SUB OUT by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN 10:59
SUB OUT by GRIGGS,TY 10:59

10:55 MISS LAYUP by WINEHOLT,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by WINEHOLT,ALEX

10:51 SUB IN by ELDER,THAI
10:51 SUB OUT by KEGERREIS,DREW
10:43 TURNOVER  by WIGGINS,TRISTAN

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,QUENTIN(in the paint) 10:26 14-11 V 3
ASSIST  by HOLLINS,JAMAL --

10:11 14-13 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WIGGINS,TRISTAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,QUENTIN 09:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ELDER,THAI
09:32 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,AUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN 09:28
SUB OUT by HOLLINS,JAMAL 09:28

09:28 SUB IN by DIXON,ISAIAH
09:28 SUB IN by LEWIS,MERQUICHE
09:28 SUB OUT by LEWIS,AUSTIN
09:28 SUB OUT by WINEHOLT,ALEX
09:26 TURNOVER  by WIGGINS,TRISTAN

STEAL  by JOHNSON,DENIM 09:24
GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,DENIM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:23 16-13 V 3
FOUL  by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN 08:51

08:44 16-15 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by LADO,VICTOR 08:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:24 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TYSON
GOOD 3PTR by LADO,VICTOR 08:20 19-15 V 4
ASSIST  by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN --

08:07 TURNOVER  by WIGGINS,TRISTAN
STEAL  by JOHNSON,DENIM 08:06
MISS 3PTR by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MERQUICHE
07:36 MISS JUMPER by WIGGINS,TRISTAN

REBOUND DEF by IHEUKWU,CALEB --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DENIM 07:15 22-15 V 7
ASSIST  by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN --

06:52 MISS 3PTR by ELDER,THAI
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TYSON

06:48 22-17 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYSON(in the paint)
06:32 SUB IN by FORTNER,PRESTON
06:32 SUB IN by KEGERREIS,DREW
06:32 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYSON
06:32 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,TRISTAN
06:22 FOUL  by DIXON,ISAIAH

GOOD DUNK by LADO,VICTOR(in the paint) 06:07 24-17 V 7
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DENIM --

05:52 MISS 3PTR by FORTNER,PRESTON
-- REBOUND OFF by DIXON,ISAIAH

FOUL  by LADO,VICTOR 05:46



05:46 MISS FT by DIXON,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:46 24-18 V 6 GOOD FT by DIXON,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by IHEUKWU,CALEB 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by KEGERREIS,DREW
05:13 TURNOVER  by DIXON,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by IHEUKWU,CALEB 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MERQUICHE

04:44 MISS JUMPER by KEGERREIS,DREW
REBOUND DEF by LADO,VICTOR --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DENIM 04:36
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DENIM --

04:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by GRIGGS,TY 04:33
SUB OUT by IHEUKWU,CALEB 04:33

04:33 SUB IN by MURDOCK,RYAN
04:33 SUB IN by JERNIGAN,MICAH
04:33 SUB IN by HUFF,SAWYER
04:33 SUB OUT by KEGERREIS,DREW
04:33 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MERQUICHE
04:33 SUB OUT by ELDER,THAI
04:21 FOUL  by DIXON,ISAIAH

GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,DENIM(in the paint) 04:18 26-18 V 8
04:18 FOUL  by ELDER,THAI

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DENIM 04:18 27-18 V 9
04:18 SUB IN by LEWIS,MERQUICHE
04:18 SUB IN by KEGERREIS,DREW
04:18 SUB IN by WIGGINS,TRISTAN
04:18 SUB IN by LEWIS,AUSTIN
04:18 SUB OUT by MURDOCK,RYAN
04:18 SUB OUT by JERNIGAN,MICAH
04:18 SUB OUT by DIXON,ISAIAH
04:18 SUB OUT by HUFF,SAWYER
03:50 MISS JUMPER by FORTNER,PRESTON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN 03:45
SUB IN by HOLLINS,JAMAL 03:45
SUB OUT by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN 03:45

03:43 27-20 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MERQUICHE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LADO,VICTOR 03:22

03:22 STEAL  by FORTNER,PRESTON
03:22 TURNOVER  by FORTNER,PRESTON

MISS JUMPER by LADO,VICTOR 03:07
-- REBOUND DEF by KEGERREIS,DREW

02:52 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,MERQUICHE
REBOUND DEF by HOLLINS,JAMAL --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DENIM 02:25 29-20 V 9
ASSIST  by GRIGGS,TY --
FOUL  by LADO,VICTOR 02:06

02:06 MISS FT by LEWIS,MERQUICHE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:06 MISS FT by LEWIS,MERQUICHE
REBOUND DEF by IHEUKWU,CALEB --
SUB IN by IHEUKWU,CALEB 02:06
SUB OUT by LADO,VICTOR 02:06
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,QUENTIN 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AUSTIN
01:24 29-22 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WIGGINS,TRISTAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DENIM 00:55 31-22 V 9
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,QUENTIN --

00:30 MISS LAYUP by WIGGINS,TRISTAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



SUB IN by LEE,LUKE 00:29
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,QUENTIN 00:29

00:29 SUB IN by DIXON,ISAIAH
00:29 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MERQUICHE
00:24 TURNOVER  by DIXON,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DENIM 00:06
00:05 STEAL  by WIGGINS,TRISTAN

00:03 31-24 V 7
GOOD LAYUP by WIGGINS,TRISTAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DENIM 00:00
00:00 STEAL  by FORTNER,PRESTON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Peru State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Baptist
MISS LAYUP by LADO,VICTOR 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MERQUICHE
19:21 31-26 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by KEGERREIS,DREW
18:56 FOUL  by FORTNER,PRESTON
18:51 FOUL  by LEWIS,MERQUICHE

MISS DUNK by LADO,VICTOR 18:45
18:45 BLOCK  by DIXON,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND DEF by FORTNER,PRESTON
18:31 MISS JUMPER by FORTNER,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,QUENTIN --
TURNOVER  by LOVETTE,ASHTON 18:18

18:17 STEAL  by FORTNER,PRESTON
FOUL  by WRIGHT,QUENTIN 18:12
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DENIM 18:12
SUB OUT by LOVETTE,ASHTON 18:12

18:11 31-29 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by FORTNER,PRESTON
-- ASSIST  by ELDER,THAI

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DENIM 17:43
-- REBOUND DEF by KEGERREIS,DREW

FOUL  by LADO,VICTOR 17:34
SUB IN by HOLLINS,JAMAL 17:34
SUB OUT by LADO,VICTOR 17:34

17:24 31-31 GOOD LAYUP by ELDER,THAI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GRIGGS,TY 17:05 34-31 V 3
ASSIST  by HOLLINS,JAMAL --

16:51 MISS 3PTR by ELDER,THAI
REBOUND DEF by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,QUENTIN(in the paint) 16:40 36-31 V 5

16:14 MISS 3PTR by KEGERREIS,DREW
REBOUND DEF by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN --
MISS LAYUP by GRIGGS,TY 15:49
REBOUND OFF by HOLLINS,JAMAL --

15:48 FOUL  by ELDER,THAI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRIGGS,TY 15:48 37-31 V 6

15:48 SUB IN by WIGGINS,TRISTAN
15:48 SUB OUT by ELDER,THAI
15:34 TURNOVER  by KEGERREIS,DREW

STEAL  by JOHNSON,DENIM 15:32
15:30 FOUL TECH by WIGGINS,TRISTAN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DENIM 15:30 38-31 V 7
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DENIM 15:30 39-31 V 8
GOOD 3PTR by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN 15:28 42-31 V 11
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,QUENTIN --

15:10 MISS JUMPER by FORTNER,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,QUENTIN --



15:06 FOUL  by DIXON,ISAIAH
15:06 SUB IN by LEWIS,AUSTIN
15:06 SUB OUT by DIXON,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 14:52 44-31 V 13
14:40 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,QUENTIN --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,QUENTIN 14:22
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DENIM --
MISS JUMPER by GRIGGS,TY 14:11

-- REBOUND DEF by KEGERREIS,DREW
13:58 TURNOVER  by WIGGINS,TRISTAN

STEAL  by HOLLINS,JAMAL 13:58
13:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:58 FOUL TECH by TEAM

MISS FT by JOHNSON,DENIM 13:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DENIM 13:58 45-31 V 14

13:58 45-32 V 13 GOOD FT by WIGGINS,TRISTAN
13:58 MISS FT by WIGGINS,TRISTAN

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,QUENTIN --
FOUL  by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN 13:58

13:58 FOUL  by TEAM
13:58 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYSON
13:58 SUB OUT by FORTNER,PRESTON

GOOD LAYUP by GRIGGS,TY(in the paint) 13:39 47-32 V 15
13:26 47-34 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by WIGGINS,TRISTAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,TY 13:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by HOLLINS,JAMAL 13:01
SUB IN by LADO,VICTOR 13:01
SUB OUT by HOLLINS,JAMAL 13:01
FOUL  by GRIGGS,TY 12:48

12:46 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,MERQUICHE
REBOUND DEF by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DENIM 12:37

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AUSTIN
12:27 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by LADO,VICTOR --
GOOD JUMPER by LADO,VICTOR(in the paint) 12:03 49-34 V 15

11:45 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,MERQUICHE
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TYSON

11:40 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TYSON
11:40 SUB IN by WINEHOLT,ALEX
11:40 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MERQUICHE

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,QUENTIN 11:16
REBOUND OFF by LADO,VICTOR --

11:12 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TYSON
MISS FT by LADO,VICTOR 11:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LADO,VICTOR 11:12 50-34 V 16

10:57 FOUL  by WIGGINS,TRISTAN
SUB IN by HOLLINS,JAMAL 10:57
SUB OUT by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN 10:57
MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,TY 10:44

-- REBOUND OFF by WIGGINS,TRISTAN
10:31 50-37 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,AUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by WIGGINS,TRISTAN
GOOD FT by GRIGGS,TY 10:17 51-37 V 14
GOOD FT by GRIGGS,TY 10:17 52-37 V 15
SUB IN by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN 10:17
SUB OUT by LADO,VICTOR 10:17
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,QUENTIN 10:01



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
09:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:58 FOUL  by KEGERREIS,DREW
09:58 SUB IN by ELDER,THAI
09:58 SUB OUT by KEGERREIS,DREW

FOUL  by WRIGHT,QUENTIN 09:51
09:51 MISS FT by ELDER,THAI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:51 52-38 V 14 GOOD FT by ELDER,THAI

GOOD 3PTR by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN 09:31 55-38 V 17
ASSIST  by HOLLINS,JAMAL --

09:15 MISS LAYUP by ELDER,THAI
BLOCK  by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN 09:15
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DENIM --
TURNOVER  by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN 09:05

09:04 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TYSON

09:01 55-40 V 15
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by JOHNSON,DENIM 09:00
09:00 55-41 V 14 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TYSON
09:00 SUB IN by DIXON,ISAIAH
09:00 SUB OUT by WINEHOLT,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by ELDER,THAI

08:25 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,QUENTIN --
MISS 3PTR by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,TRISTAN
FOUL  by HOLLINS,JAMAL 07:58

07:58 MISS FT by WIGGINS,TRISTAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:58 MISS FT by WIGGINS,TRISTAN
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,QUENTIN --
SUB IN by LADO,VICTOR 07:58
SUB OUT by HOLLINS,JAMAL 07:58
MISS JUMPER by GRIGGS,TY 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AUSTIN
07:20 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,QUENTIN --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,DENIM 07:16

07:16 MISS FT by WIGGINS,TRISTAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:16 SUB IN by FORTNER,PRESTON
07:16 SUB IN by LEWIS,MERQUICHE
07:16 SUB OUT by LEWIS,AUSTIN
07:16 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYSON

MISS 3PTR by LADO,VICTOR 06:48
REBOUND OFF by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 06:43 57-41 V 16

06:32 MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,TRISTAN
REBOUND DEF by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN --
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,QUENTIN 06:17

06:17 SUB IN by KEGERREIS,DREW
06:17 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYSON
06:17 SUB OUT by ELDER,THAI
06:17 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,TRISTAN
06:16 STEAL  by KEGERREIS,DREW

06:13 57-43 V 14
GOOD LAYUP by KEGERREIS,DREW(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,QUENTIN 05:53
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DENIM --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DENIM(in the paint) 05:47 59-43 V 16



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:41
05:28 59-45 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,MERQUICHE

-- ASSIST  by FORTNER,PRESTON
GOOD LAYUP by LADO,VICTOR(in the paint) 05:05 61-45 V 16

04:49 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MERQUICHE
-- REBOUND OFF by FORTNER,PRESTON

04:34 61-47 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYSON(in the paint)
04:13 FOUL  by LEWIS,MERQUICHE
04:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by LADO,VICTOR 04:13 62-47 V 15
GOOD FT by LADO,VICTOR 04:13 63-47 V 16

04:03 63-49 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by FORTNER,PRESTON
03:44 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TYSON

GOOD FT by GRIGGS,TY 03:44 64-49 V 15
GOOD FT by GRIGGS,TY 03:44 65-49 V 16

03:31 MISS 3PTR by FORTNER,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN --
TURNOVER  by LADO,VICTOR 03:14

03:13 STEAL  by FORTNER,PRESTON
03:10 MISS JUMPER by FORTNER,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN --
MISS JUMPER by GRIGGS,TY 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by KEGERREIS,DREW

02:47 65-51 V 14
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORTNER,PRESTON
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,QUENTIN 02:29
REBOUND OFF by GRIGGS,TY --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIGGS,TY(in the paint) 02:15 67-51 V 16
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:13

02:01 67-53 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYSON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,TY 01:44
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,QUENTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,QUENTIN(in the paint) 01:39 69-53 V 16

01:23 69-55 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by KEGERREIS,DREW(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,QUENTIN 01:18

01:16 STEAL  by FORTNER,PRESTON
01:14 69-57 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by FORTNER,PRESTON(in the paint)
01:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by LADO,VICTOR 01:04
01:03 STEAL  by LEWIS,MERQUICHE
00:56 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,MERQUICHE

-- REBOUND OFF by DIXON,ISAIAH
FOUL  by LADO,VICTOR 00:52

00:52 69-58 V 11 GOOD FT by DIXON,ISAIAH
00:50 MISS FT by DIXON,ISAIAH

SUB IN by IHEUKWU,CALEB 00:50
SUB OUT by LADO,VICTOR 00:50
REBOUND DEF by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN --

00:48 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TYSON
GOOD FT by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN 00:48 70-58 V 12

00:48 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
GOOD FT by TIDIANE,CHRISTIAN 00:48 71-58 V 13

00:40 71-61 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by FORTNER,PRESTON
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,MERQUICHE

00:29 FOUL  by DIXON,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by GRIGGS,TY 00:29 72-61 V 11
MISS FT by GRIGGS,TY 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,ISAIAH
00:22 72-63 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYSON(in the paint)
00:19 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TYSON

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DENIM 00:19 73-63 V 10
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DENIM 00:19 74-63 V 11



00:19 SUB IN by WIGGINS,TRISTAN
00:19 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYSON
00:13 74-65 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by KEGERREIS,DREW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORTNER,PRESTON
GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,DENIM(in the paint) 00:01 76-65 V 11
ASSIST  by GRIGGS,TY --

00:01 76-68 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by FORTNER,PRESTON


